

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 6411 OF 2025

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 6050 OF 2025

Habib Esmail Memorial Trust ....PETITIONER

V/S

Shoreline Hotels Private Limited ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Chetan Kapadia Senior, Adv. Shaista Pathan, i/b YNA  
Legal for Petitioners

Adv. Aspi Chinoy (Senior Counsel), Adv. Krishna Balaji  
Moorthy, Adv. Bhakti Mehta, Adv. Letishiya Chatruvedi i/b  
Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Respondent  
(TOLE Listed for Ad- interim)

**CORAM :** HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

**DATE :** 2nd May, 2025

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 07/05/2025 .

( ASSOCIATE )