

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6411 OF 2025

IN

SUIT (L) NO. 6050 OF 2025

Habib Esmail Memorial Trust ...Applicant

Versus

Shoreline Hotels Private Limited ...Respondent

Mr. Janak Dwarkadas, Senior Advocate, Sharan Jagtiani, Yusuf Iqbal Yusuf, S. Pathan, Shadab Jan, Priyank Kapadia, Zubin Sheth, Vasudha Gupta i/b YNA Legal for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Aspi Chinoy, Senior Advocate, a/w Karl Tamboly, Zahan Setalvad, Krishna Balaji Moorthy, Bhakti Mehta, Letishiya Chaturvedi i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the Respondent.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 8th MAY, 2025

P.C. :

1. Since an objection as to the maintainability of the Suit has been taken on the ground that the Suit is concerned with the commercial cause, Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff seeks to amend the Suit appropriately.

2. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff is at liberty to carried out amendment as also all consequential amendments.

3. List the matter on 3rd July, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)