

*Kavita S.J.*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.6411 OF 2025**

**IN**

**SUIT (L) NO.6050 OF 2025**

**Habib Esmail Memorial Trust**

**...Applicant/  
Org. Plaintiff**

***Versus***

**Shoreline Hotels Private Limited**

**...Respondent**

Shaista Pathan i/b YNA Legal for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Ms. Bhakti Mehta, Ms. Letishiya Chaturvedi i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co.,  
for the Respondent.

**CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.**

**DATED : 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2025.**

**ORDER :**

1. Matter mentioned. Not on board, taken on board.
2. By praecipe bearing today's date, the learned Advocate for the Plaintiff has sought for further extension of time to carry out amendment as per Order dated 8th May, 2025 read with Order dated 18th June, 2025.

KAVITA  
SUSHIL  
JADHAV

Digitally signed  
by KAVITA  
SUSHIL JADHAV  
Date:  
2025.06.30  
18:55:03 +0530

3. Accordingly, further extension of time is granted.
4. The Plaintiff shall carry out amendment, within a period of one week from today.
5. The Interim Application has been placed on 3rd July, 2025, which date shall remain.
6. Praecipe is accordingly disposed of.

**[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]**