

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 6411 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 6050 OF 2025

Habib Esmail Memorial TrustPETITIONER

V/S

Shoreline Hotels Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Ms Shaista Pathan i/b YNA Legal LLP for Plaintiff / Applicant.
Mr Rohaan Cama a/w Ms Bhakti Mehta and Ms Letishiya
Chaturvedi i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. For Respondent / Original
Defendant.

(Place Matter No. IA(L)/5550/2025 on Dt. 07.11.2025)

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 10th November, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 25/11/2025

(ASSOCIATE)